

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17341/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 11/05/2010 in RFA No.371/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMMINI KARNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAPARA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24837 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 25600 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 25767 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 17341/10, Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 25767/13 & rr Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
in SLP(C) 24837/10 Mr. B.K. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
for M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

SLP(C) 25600/10 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

SLP(C) 24837/10 & rr Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C) 17341/10 Mr. C. Hari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vizzy George, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25767 OF 2013

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned Senior Counsel, points out that it
was not necessary to tag Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.25767

of 2013 with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17341 of 2010 as the subject matter of the proceedings is different. Let the aforesaid matter be de-tagged from Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17341 of 2010. Let Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.25767 of 2013 be listed as a fresh matter separately.
SLP(C) NOS.17341/2010, 24837/2010 & 25600/2010

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|