

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25767/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2013 in WP No.7981/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AMMINI KARNANA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE ASST. REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
for M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar K.R., Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereafter for final disposal.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17341 of 2010.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|