

ITEM NO.3(PH)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17341/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2010  
in RFA No. 371/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam)

AMMINI KARNAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAPARA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24837/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 25600/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 25767/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopalakrishnan B.K., Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. Hari Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vizzy George, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak &amp; Co.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA  
For Respondent(s)RANI BHARDWAJ  
Date: 2016.04.05  
16:56:41 IST

Reason:

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Hari Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vizzy George, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.s. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on 5th  
May, 2016 to enable the counsel to get instructions  
with regard to the settlement between the parties,  
if possible.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master