

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17341/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11/05/2010
IN RFA NO. 371/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

AMMINI KARNAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NIRAPARA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24837/2010

[WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

SLP(C) NO. 25600/2010

[WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

SLP(C) NO. 25767/2013

[WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

Date : 05/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C. Hari Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vizzy George, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Page No. 1 of 2

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsels for both sides
that the matter has been settled out of Court and the terms
of settlement are being finalized. It is further submitted
that once the same are finalized the said terms will be
filed in Court.

List the matters on 12 th

July, 2016 for necessary
orders by which time the terms of settlement may be filed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2